of New York, and hereby authorizes the Corporation Counsel to acquire title thereto 
by condemnation proceedings. The lands so to be acquired are situated in the Borough 
of Manhattan, and comprise two lots situated on the northerly line of Seventy-sixth 
street, beginning three hundred and forty-eight feet (348 feet) east of Avenue A, said 
premises being 5o feet in front and rear by 102 feet 2 inches in depth on both sides. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen September 29, 1903. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor October 13, 1903, without his approval or dis-

[...]

Whereas, The appropriation at the disposal of the Department of Health for 
such purposes has proven insufficient; therefore be it 

Resolved; That the Board of Health, by authority conferred by the provi-
sions of chapter 535 of the Laws of 1893 hereby certifies to the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment that the sum of fifteen thousand ($15,000) should be appropriated 
for the year 1903 for the purpose of defraying the necessary expenses required to be 
incurred by the Board of Health for the preservation of the public health in pro-
viding means for disinfection and fumigation. 

On motion it was